



# **Application Neuhaus Prize**

# **Personal Information** Title First name(s) Last name Date of birth Nationality **Current Max Planck Institute** Name of MPI, Dept. Street Postal code, City Country Telephone number Email address Entry date Permanent Contract ☐ Yes $\square$ No If yes, since: Ph.D. Topic University Date of Submission **Main Positions**





#### **Current Research**

_		•	ould use the prize money to develop its ssay – approx. 100 words):
Patents	□ Yes	□ No	If yes, please list:
Start-up company	□ Yes	□ No	If yes or planned, please list:
•	acy Stateme I have rea k Society to	d and agr	ree to this Data Privacy Statement and data submitted. I hereby consent to the ent at any time.
Date	Signature of the nominee		

### **Attachments**

- Nomination letter of a Scientific Member of the Max Planck Society
- Essay of your current research and its potential for application into practice, describing how you would use the prize money (max. 2 pages)
- Additional letter of recommendation
- CV of the nominee
- Publication list of the nominee

Please submit complete application in one PDF file including this cover sheet!





## **Data Privacy Statement**

The selection process for the Hermann Neuhaus Prize is jointly conducted by the Max Planck Society and the Hermann Neuhaus Foundation. A joint selection committee of the Max Planck Society and the Hermann Neuhaus Foundation decides on the selection of the Hermann Neuhaus Award winner. In exceptional cases the submitted data may be transferred to further experts inside and outside Germany, but not outside the EU, for the purpose of evaluation.

The submitted data will be stored on servers belonging to the Max Planck Society and send via encoded e-mail to the members of the selection committee and possible experts. The data of candidates will be archived for a period of seven years and then destroyed in a manner compliant with data protection regulations.

The Max Planck Society and the Hermann Neuhaus Foundation will publish a positive decision giving the first name, last name, academic title, contact details, research area and key words to describe the particular field of research.

The legal basis of the data processing is Article 6, paragraph 1, letter b of the GDPR, § 26, paragraph 1 of the German Federal Data Protection Act (BDSG) for mandatory fields and consent based on Article 6, paragraph 1, letter a of the GDPR and § 26, paragraph 2 of the BDSG for optional fields.

#### Contact details of the individuals responsible

The entity responsible in the meaning of the General Data Protection Regulation and other national data protection acts as well as other data protection legislation is the

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. (MPG)

Hofgartenstrasse 8 80539 Munich

Telephone: +49 (89) 2108-0 Internet: www.mpg.de

#### **Data Protection Officer's contact details**

The Data Protection Officer at the entity responsible is Heidi Schuster Hofgartenstrasse 8 80539 Munich

Telephone: +49 (89) 2108-1554 E-mail: datenschutz@mpg.de

# Rights of individuals affected

As an individual whose personal data is gathered as part of the aforementioned services, you have, in principle, the following rights, to the extent that no legal exceptions are applicable in individual cases:

- Information (Article 15 GDPR)
- Correction (Article 16 GDPR)
- Deletion (Article 17 (1) GDPR)
- · Restriction of processing (Article 18 GDPR)
- Data transmission (Article 20 GDPR)
- Revocation of processing (Article 21 GDPR)
- Revocation of consent (Article 7 (3) GDPR)
- Right to complain to the regulator (Article 77 GDPR).
  For the MPG, this is the Bavarian Data Protection Authority (BayLDA), Postbox 606, 91511 Ansbach.